



CANTONMENT BOARD CLIFTON

CC-38, Street 10, Kh-e-Rahat, Phase-VI, DHA, Karachi-75500

Ph. # 35847831-2, 35348774-5, 35850403, 35348784, Fax 35847835

Website: www.cbc.gov.pk

No. CBC/Admin / 02435

Dated: 24th August, 2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is notified for information of general public/residents/inhabitants of Cantonment Board Clifton that the following draft of certain further amendments in Pakistan Cantonment Account Code, 1955, proposed to be made in exercise of the powers conferred by Section 111 and 280 of Cantonment Act, 1924 (II of 1924) for information of all persons is hereby published as required by sub section (1) of section 280 of the said Act for information of all persons likely to be affected thereby and the notice is hereby given that the draft will be taken into consideration after fifteen days of its publication in the official Gazette. Any objection or suggestion which may receive by Cantonment Board Clifton Karachi, from any person in respect of said draft before expiry of the aforesaid period shall be considered by the Federal Government namely:-

DRAFT AMENDMENTS

In the aforesaid Code: -

- (I) in rule 14
- (A) in sub-rule (1): -
 - (a) in clause (i), for the word "fifty" the word "twenty-five thousand" shall be substituted;
 - (b) in clause (ii), for the word "two hundred and fifty", the word "one lac twenty-five thousand" shall be substituted; and
 - (c) in clause (iii), for the word "one thousand", the word "five lacs" shall be substituted; and
- (B) in sub-rule (2): -
 - (a) in clause (i), for the word "fifty" the word "twenty-five thousand" shall be substituted;
 - (b) in clause (ii), for the word "two hundred and fifty", the word "one lac twenty-five thousand" shall be substituted; and
 - (c) in clause (iii), for the word "one thousand", the word "five lacs" shall be substituted; and
- (2) in rule 19: -
 - (a) in clause (i), for the word "fifty" the word "one lac" shall be substituted;
 - (b) in clause (ii), for the word "thirty", the word "seventy five" shall be substituted; and
 - (c) in clause (iii), for the word "twenty", the word "fifty" shall be substituted;


CANTT: EXECUTIVE OFFICER
CLIFTON CANTONMENT